

HOUSE AMENDMENT 2 TO hb1475.

deleting on line 33 of page 4 the word "July" and substituting the word "October";

AND

by deleting the quotation marks (") at the end of line 2 of page 8;

AND

by inserting on line 3 of page 8 a new subsection to read as follows:

"(m) By October 1, 2000, all persons licensed by the board prior to October 1, 1997, shall be required to apply for a criminal history check in the same manner as an applicant for licensure under this section. The board shall develop and adopt a regulation that prescribes how criminal history checks for persons licensed prior to October 1, 1997 will be phased-in during the period prior to October 1, 2000."

AND

by deleting on line 32 of page 9 the word "July" and substituting the word "October";

AND

by deleting the quotation marks (") at the end of line 1 of page 13;

AND

by inserting on line 2 of page 13 a new subsection to read as follows:

"(m) By October 1, 2000, all persons licensed by the board prior to October 1, 1997, shall be required to apply for a criminal history check in the same manner as an applicant for licensure under this section. The board shall develop and adopt a regulation that prescribes how criminal history checks for persons licensed prior to October 1, 1997 will be phased-in during the period prior to October 1, 2000."

AND

by deleting on line 12 of page 19 the word "July" and substituting the word "October";

AND

by deleting the quotation marks (") at the end of line 17 of page 22;

AND

by inserting on line 18 of page 22 a new subsection to read as follows:

"(m) By October 1, 2000, all persons licensed by the board prior to October 1, 1997, shall be required to apply for a criminal history check in the same manner as an applicant for licensure under this section. The board shall develop and adopt a regulation that prescribes how criminal history checks for persons licensed prior to October 1, 1997 will be phased-in during the period prior to October 1, 2000."

AND

by deleting on line 13 of page 24 the word "July" and substituting the word "October";

AND

by deleting the quotation marks (") at the end of line 18 of page 27;

AND

by inserting on line 19 of page 27 a new subsection to read as follows:

"(m) By October 1, 2000, all persons licensed by the board prior to October 1, 1997, shall be required to apply for a criminal history check in the same manner as an applicant for licensure under this section. The board shall develop and adopt a regulation that prescribes how criminal history checks for persons licensed prior to October 1, 1997 will be phased-in during the period prior to October 1, 2000."

AND

by deleting on line 34 of page 29 the word "July" and substituting the word "October";

AND

by deleting the quotation marks (") at the end of line 3 of page 33;

AND

by inserting on line 4 of page 33 a new subsection to read as follows:

"(m) By October 1, 2000, all persons licensed by the board prior to October 1, 1997, shall be required to apply for a criminal history check in the same manner as an applicant for licensure under this section. The board shall develop and adopt a regulation that prescribes how criminal history checks for persons licensed prior to October 1, 1997 will be phased-in during the period prior to October 1, 2000."

AND

by deleting on line 14 of page 34 the word "July" and substituting the word "October";

AND

by deleting the quotation marks (") at the end of line 19 of page 37;

AND

by inserting on line 20 of page 37 a new subsection to read as follows:

"(m) By October 1, 2000, all persons licensed by the board prior to October 1, 1997, shall be required to apply for a criminal history check in the same manner as an applicant for licensure under this section. The board shall develop and adopt a regulation that prescribes how criminal history checks for persons licensed prior to October 1, 1997 will be phased-in during the period prior to October 1, 2000."

AND

by deleting on line 2 of page 40 the word "July" and substituting the word "October";

AND

by deleting the quotation marks (") at the end of line 7 of page 43;

AND

by inserting on line 8 of page 43 a new subsection to read as follows:

"(m) By October 1, 2000, all persons licensed by the board prior to October 1, 1997, shall be required to apply for a criminal history check in the same manner as an applicant for licensure under this section. The board shall develop and adopt a regulation that prescribes how criminal history checks for persons licensed prior to October 1, 1997 will be phased-in during the period prior to October 1, 2000."

AND

by deleting on line 4 of page 46 the word "July" and substituting the word "October";

AND

by deleting the quotation marks (") at the end of line 9 of page 49;

AND

by inserting on line 10 of page 49 a new subsection to read as follows:

"(m) By October 1, 2000, all persons licensed by the board prior to October 1, 1997, shall be required to apply for a criminal history check in the same manner as an applicant for licensure under this section. The board shall develop and adopt a regulation that prescribes how criminal history checks for persons licensed prior to October 1, 1997 will be phased-in during the period prior to October 1, 2000."